

Civ DJ No. 177/19

Jaspal Singh vs. Harjeet Kaur & ors.

01.05.2019

Present: Sh. Naved Rajput proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Gagan Chawla, Advocate for the defendants
alongwith the defendant no. 2.

It is submitted that copy of the plaint as received by the defendants is illegible. Let another copy be supplied to him within a week from today and subject to that, WS be filed within limitation and after supplying advance copy to ld. counsel for the plaintiff who shall be at liberty to file replication also after supplying advance copy to ld. counsel for the defendants.

Put up for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **23.07.2019**.

Parties to remain present on the next date alongwith original documents.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
ADJ-04, WEST DISTRICT
DELHI/01.05.2019