

Civ DJ No.177/2019
Jaspal Singh vs. Harpreet Kaur & Ors.

03.03.2020

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shekhar Kamal, proxy counsel for all the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has instructions from the plaintiff to submit that no replication is to be filed.

Time sought for production of original documents and appearance of parties.

Put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 24.03.2020.

Let original documents be presented by both sides for admission/denial. Let both sides also file their affidavits in respect of admission/denial of documents.

(Harleen Singh)
ADJ-04 (West), Tis Hazari Courts
03.03.2020