

Civ. DJ No.177/2019
Jaspal Singh vs. Harjeet Kaur & Ors.

28.01.2021

(Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing)

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Mr. Kuldeep Verma, proxy counsel for all the
defendants.

Proxy counsel for the defendants seeks time to file the
affidavit of the defendants in respect of admission/denial of
documents.

Let both sides do the needful before the next date.

Put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of
issues on 09.07.2021.

(Harleen Singh)
ADJ-04 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.01.2021