

Suit No. 177/19
Jaspal Singh vs Harjeet Kaur & Ors.

28.04.2022

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Kuldeep Verma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Pleadings are complete. On the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed :

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for recovery of Rs. 5 lacs, as prayed for? OPP***
- 2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for interest, if so, at what rate and for which period? OPP***
- 3. Relief.***

No other issue arises or is pressed for. List of witnesses have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Let the list of witnesses be filed on behalf of the defendant within 15 days from today.

To come up for PE on 22.07.2022. Copies of the affidavits of the PWs be supplied at least one week prior to NDOH to the defendant.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
28.04.2022(k)