

Suit No.177/19
Jaspal Singh vs Harjeet Kaur & Ors.

06.02.2023

Present : Sh. Akash, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Aditya Saluja, Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that main Counsel is not available today. The same is opposed by Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

No advance copy of the affidavit has been supplied though the same has been filed on record. Specific directions were given to supply the advance copy of the affidavit of PWs to the opposite party.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff subject to cost of Rs.5000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to the defendant. Advance copies of the affidavits of PWs be supplied to the defendant at least one week prior to NDOH. In case, advance copy of the affidavits of PWs are not supplied to the defendant, further cost of Rs.2000/- shall be imposed upon the plaintiff.

Put up for PE on 05.04.2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
06.02.2023(k)