

Suit No. 177/19
Jaspal Singh Vs. Harjeet Kaur & Ors.

10.05.2023

Present: Proxy counsel Ms. Chandrika for the plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. Pawan Chawla for the defendants.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment for leading plaintiff evidence on the ground that the plaintiff is not available today.

Heard. Perusal of the record shows that the issues were framed on 28/04/2022 and thereafter many dates have given but the plaintiff has not filed any affidavit nor advance copy of the affidavit has been supplied to the defendants. However, in the interest of justice, adjournment is allowed subject to cost of Rs.15,000/- (including previous cost) with last and final opportunity.

List of witnesses be filed within 15 days from today. Affidavits of PWs be filed with advance copy to opposite party at least one week prior to the NDOH. In default of the same, a cost of Rs.5,000/- shall be imposed upon the plaintiff and if any adjournment is sought on the next date of hearing for the reason of non- availability of the witnesses.

Put up for PE on 30/05/2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
10.05.2023