

Suit No.177/19
Jaspal Singh vs Harjeet Kaur & Ors.

30.05.2023

Present : Plaintiff along with Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Vaibhav Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

An application for waiving of cost has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. It is submitted that the affidavit was already filed in the year 2022 and copy of the same was supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant and receipt to his effect is also on original affidavit filed on record. It is further submitted that the plaintiff was not able to appear on the last two date of hearings also as he was not well at that time.

Considering the submissions, facts and circumstances of the case, the application is allowed and the cost is reduced to Rs.3000/-.

Application stands disposed of.

**Put up for payment of cost of Rs.3000/- as well as
for PE on 27.07.2023.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
30.05.2023(k)