

CIV DJ No. 177/19
Jaspal Singh Vs. Harjeet Kaur & Ors.

21.12.2023

Present: Sh. Hritik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Gagan Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
No PW is present.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff submits that PW1 has met with an accident last night and, therefore, he could not appear today.

Now to come up for cross-examination of PW1 and PE on

09.04.2024.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07/(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/21.12.2023 (R)