

Civ DJ 177/19

JASPAL SINGH Vs. HARJEET KAUR AND ORS.

30.07.2024

Present: Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Gagan Chawla, Ld counsel for defendants.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1, however, it is submitted that PW-1 is not available today due to bad health. Subject to filing of his medical, put up for PE as last and final opportunity on 05.11.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.07.2024