

Civ DJ 177/19

JASPAL SINGH Vs. HARJEET KAUR AND ORS.

28.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff/ PW-1 with ld proxy counsel Sh. Sanjeet Kumar.
Defendant no. 2 in person.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of plaintiff/ PW-1, however, ld main counsel for defendant is not available. It is submitted that ld counsel is not available due to bad health.

In view of above, matter be put up for purpose fixed on
17.04.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/28.01.2025

At this stage Ms. Shiba Khenam, ld proxy counsel for defendant appeared. She is informed about proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/28.01.2025