

Civ DJ 177/19

JASPAL SINGH Vs. HARJEET KAUR AND ORS.

17.04.2025

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 with ld proxy counsel Sh. Arun Kumar.
Sh. Gagan Chawla, ld counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant no.2.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of
PW-1, however, there is only one stenographer in the Court, who is
busy in recording statement in other matters. So, matter be put up for
purpose fixed on **03.07.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/17.04.2025