

Civ DJ 177/19

JASPAL SINGH Vs. HARJEET KAUR AND ORS.

03.07.2025

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. Sumit Gaba.

Defendant no.2 with ld counsel Sh. Gagan Chawla for all
defendants.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, at request of parties in
order to explore the possibility of settlement, matter is referred to
Mediation for 16.07.2025 at 2:00 PM.

To come up before this Court on **08.09.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/03.07.2025