

Civ DJ 177/19

JASPAL SINGH Vs. HARJEET KAUR AND ORS.

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Akash, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Priyanshu Khurana, Id proxy counsel for defendants.

Perusal of record shows that matter was referred to Mediation to explore the possibility of settlement, however, it is informed that matter has not been settled.

Perusal of record also shows that before referral of matter to Mediation, same was at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1, however, it is informed on behalf of plaintiff that PW-1 is not available due to bad health. Subject to filing of his medical, put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **15.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/04.02.2026