

Civ DJ 177/19

JASPAL SINGH Vs. HARJEET KAUR AND ORS.

15.04.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Priyanshu Khurana, Id proxy counsel for defendant
(VC).

Defendant no.2 is present in Court.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of
PW-1, however, none is present for plaintiff. So, put up for PE as last
and final opportunity on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **08.06.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/15.04.2026