

Civ DJ 177/2019

JASPAL SINGH Vs HARJEET KAUR AND ORS.

08.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Sumit Gaba & Sh. Arun Kumar.

Sh. Gagan Chawla, Ms. Harshita Sabharwal and Sh.

Pranshu Khurana, Ld. counsels for defendants.

PW1- Sh. Jaspal Singh is present for further cross examination. He is partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred for want of documents i.e. ITR returns & GST returns pertaining to F.Y. 2017-18 & 2018-19, PAN number, GST number and rent agreement executed between PW1 and Nitin Sareen in respect of property bearing no. G-19/1, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi.

Put up for further cross examination of PW1 on **06.08.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/08.06.2026