

Civ DJ 177/19

JASPAL SINGH Vs. HARJEET KAUR AND ORS.

06.08.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Sh. Sumit Gaba.

Defendant no.2 with Ld. counsel Sh. Gagan Chawla,
Ld. counsel for defendants.

1. Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.
2. PW-1 states that he has not brought the documents which were sought during his cross-examination.
3. At this stage, Ld. counsel for parties submit that there is element of settlement. In view of submission, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, THC, Delhi, where parties shall appear alongwith their respective counsels on 11.08.2026 at 2:00 PM.
4. To come up for report on settlement, in the alternate, for cross-examination of PW-1 on **29.09.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/06.08.2026